

**IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**  
**Lack Road bridge Replacement Over The New River**  
**County project No. 6421**

**Bid Opening: September 24, 2021 Time: 2:00P.M.**

**Prepared by:** Angel Alvarez  
**Reviewed by:** Cesia Bautista

ITEM No.	ITEM Code	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	1st Bidder Granite Construction Company		2nd Bidder Rove Engineering, Inc.		3rd Bidder LB Civil Construction Inc.		4th Bidder MCM Construction, Inc.		5th Bidder Hazard Construcion Engr LLC	
					ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 318,000.00	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 326,000.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 322,500.00
2	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 51,500.00
3	130300	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	141001	Health and Safety Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	141120	Treated Wood Waste	LB	8,020	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,406.00
6	170103	Clearing and Grubbing (LS)	LS	1	\$ 110,145.00	\$ 110,145.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
7	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	900	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00
8(F)	192003	Structure Excavation (Bridge)	CY	716	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,480.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 44,392.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,640.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 93,080.00
9(F)	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	CY	251	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,925.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,300.00
10	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base (CY)	CY	1,080	\$ 63.00	\$ 68,040.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 77,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 64,800.00
11	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	530	\$ 125.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 119,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 82,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 66,250.00
12	397005	Tack Coat	TON	0.90	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00
13	398200	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	170	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00
14(F)	490782A	Furnish Piling (Class 200) (Alternative W) (Modified)	LF	3,878	\$ 155.00	\$ 601,090.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 632,114.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 775,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 678,650.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 678,650.00
15(F)	490783A	Drive Pile (Class200) ( Alternative W) (Modified)	EA	44	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 189,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110,000.00
16(F)	510051	Structural Concrete, Bridge Footing	CY	102	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 530,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 193,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 127,500.00
17(F)	510053	Structural Concrete, Bridge	CY	122	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 585,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 341,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 389,180.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 244,000.00
18(F)	510054	Structural Concrete, Bridge (Polymer Fiber)	CY	120	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 744,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 276,000.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 264,000.00
19	512281	130')	EA	4	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 320,000.00
20	512500	Erect Precast Prestressed Concrete Girder	EA	4	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
21	519088	Joint Seal (MR 1")	LF	76	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,600.00
22(F)	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	LB	62,658	\$ 2.00	\$ 125,316.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 90,854.10	\$ 1.80	\$ 112,784.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 93,987.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 125,316.00
23(F)	520106	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Bridge)	LB	4,071	\$ 4.90	\$ 19,947.90	\$ 2.88	\$ 11,724.48	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,284.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,213.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 10,991.70
24	600114	Bridge Removal (Portion)	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
25	820220	Remove Marker	EA	4	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
26	839543	Transition Railing (Type WB-31)	EA	3	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
27	839584	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	EA	3	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
28	839600A	Alternative Crash Cushion	EA	1	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
29	839741	Concrete Barrier (Type 836)	LF	298	\$ 475.00	\$ 141,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 119,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 59,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 65,560.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 62,580.00
30	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (2-Coat)	LF	2,130	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,686.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,260.00
31	70030	Lead compliance Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,500.10	\$ 1,500.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
32		Land Surveying	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
33		Time and Material Allocation	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
<b>Total</b>					\$ 4,389,834.00		\$ 3,570,349.58		\$ 3,296,894.40		\$ 3,452,290.00		\$ 3,227,973.70	

\* Apparent low bidder

\* Apparent low bidder